
From: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>  

Sent: Friday, 4 October 2019 10:38 AM 

To: Natalie Dabarera <Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au>; AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Ross 

J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Clancy DP <Chambers.Clancy.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Lee 

C <Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au> 

Cc: 'Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au' (Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au) 

<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>; 'Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au' (Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au) 

<Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; Leigh Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; 'nicola.shaw@afei.org.au' 

(nicola.shaw@afei.org.au) <nicola.shaw@afei.org.au>; ja@ja.com.au; 'peggms24@gmail.com' 

<peggms24@gmail.com>; 'rachell@hsu.net.au' (rachell@hsu.net.au) <rachell@hsu.net.au>; 

'kyle.scott@ablawyers.com.au' (kyle.scott@ablawyers.com.au) <kyle.scott@ablawyers.com.au>; Stephen Bull 

<Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au>; 'Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au' (Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au) 

<Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; Judith Wright <judith@asu.org.au>; Michael Rizzo <mrizzo@asu.asn.au>; 

Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; John Nucifora <JNucifora@asu.asn.au>; 'david.cooper@afei.org.au' 

<david.cooper@afei.org.au>; Dani Brooks <DBrooks@asu.asn.au> 

Subject: RE: AM2018/26 SCHDS Award review: request for video-link facilities  

 

Dear Ms Dabarera, 

 

Thank you for your email. We note that the Mention before Commissioner Lee at 9:30 am on 

Thursday 10 October is for the purpose of scheduling witnesses for the 14 – 23 October Full Bench 

Hearings. See link to Notice of Listing. 

 

Accordingly, I have forwarded this email to Commissioner Lee’s Chambers, and this matter can be 

raised before Commissioner Lee at the Mention, for his consideration then. 

 

Thank you, Tahleah. 

 

Tahleah Gillard 

Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross 
President 

 

Fair Work Commission 
Tel:  +61 3 8656 4657 
Fax:  +61 3 9655 0401 

chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au 

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000  

GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001 

 

The Fair Work Commission acknowledges that our business is conducted on the traditional lands of 

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples. We acknowledge their continuing connection to 

country and pay our respects to their Elders, past, present and emerging. 

 

From: Natalie Dabarera <Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au>  

Sent: Thursday, 3 October 2019 3:55 PM 

To: AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au> 

Cc: 'Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au' (Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au) 
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<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>; 'Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au' (Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au) 

<Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; Leigh Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; 'nicola.shaw@afei.org.au' 

(nicola.shaw@afei.org.au) <nicola.shaw@afei.org.au>; ja@ja.com.au; 'peggms24@gmail.com' 

<peggms24@gmail.com>; 'rachell@hsu.net.au' (rachell@hsu.net.au) <rachell@hsu.net.au>; 

'kyle.scott@ablawyers.com.au' (kyle.scott@ablawyers.com.au) <kyle.scott@ablawyers.com.au>; Stephen Bull 

<Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au>; 'Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au' (Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au) 

<Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; Judith Wright <judith@asu.org.au>; Michael Rizzo <mrizzo@asu.asn.au>; 

Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; John Nucifora <JNucifora@asu.asn.au>; 'david.cooper@afei.org.au' 

<david.cooper@afei.org.au>; Dani Brooks <DBrooks@asu.asn.au> 

Subject: AM2018/26 SCHDS Award review: request for video-link facilities  

 

Dear Associate,  

 

Request for video-link facilities  

 

Two United Voice witnesses (Ms Trish Stewart and Ms Deon Fleming) are located in Bundaberg, 

Queensland. Given that this is some distance from Brisbane, it is the preference of witnesses to give 

evidence by video-link from the local courthouse if possible. We understand that the Bundaberg 

Magistrates Court has videoconferencing facilities and a remote witness room.  

 

Both Ms Stewart and Ms Fleming are available to give evidence on Tuesday 15 October, as is our 

other member witness Belinda Sinclair (who is located in Sydney). As such we have a preference that 

the three United Voice member witnesses give evidence on that date.  

 

We have written to the other parties and there has been no opposition to the above.  

 

Would the Commission please be able to advise if it is possible for Ms Stewart and Ms Fleming to 

give evidence by video-link from the Bundaberg courthouse on Tuesday 15 October? 

 

Thank you, 

 
Natalie Dabarera 

National Industrial Officer 

United Voice 

 

 
 

 

T: 02 8204 3048 

E: Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au 

W: unitedvoice.org.au 

Facebook I Twitter I Join Us  

Email Disclaimer 
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